Edgar Filing: GREENLIGHT CAPITAL RE, LTD. - Form 4

| | Ed | lgar Fili | ng: GREEI | NLIGHT | CAPITA | L RE | E, LTD | Form 4 | | | |
|---|--------------|---|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|---------|---------------------|---|--|---|--|
| GREENLIGHT Form 4 July 17, 2015 | Γ CAPITAL RE | E, LTD. | | | | | | | | | |
| FORM | 4 LINITED S | татро | SECUDI | FIEC AN | DEVCU | | | IMISSION | OMB API | PROVAL | |
| | UNITEDS | DIAIES | | | | | JE CON | | OMB Number: | 3235-0287 | |
| Check this b | | | Washington, D.C. 20549 | | | | | | Expires: | January 31, | |
| if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 | SIAIEM | STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF | | | | | | | | 2005 verage s per 0.5 | |
| obligations may continue. See InstructionSection 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 19401(b). | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (Print or Type Res | ponses) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Symbol Is | | | | Issu | Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to uer | | | |
| | | GREENL [GLRE] | GREENLIGHT CAPITAL RE, LTD. [GLRE] | | | | (Check a | (Check all applicable) | | | |
| | | | | Ionth/Day/Year) | | | | XDirector10% Owner Officer (give titleOther (specify low) below) | | | |
| 505 SOUTH 0 402 | DRANGE AVE, | , UNIT | 07/15/201 | 5 | | | belo | w) | below) | | |
| Filed(Month | | | | d(Month/Day/Year) ApplX_ | | | | Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check plicable Line) _ Form filed by One Reporting Person _ Form filed by More than One Reporting | | | |
| SARASOTA, FL 34236 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (City) | (State) (| Zip) | Table I | - Non-Der | ivative Sec | curitie | es Acquiree | l, Disposed of, o | or Beneficially | y Owned | |
| 1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | | | tion Date, if | Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) | | | | Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) | Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) | |
| CLASS A | | | | Code V | Amount | (D) | Price | (Instr. 3 and 4) | | | |
| ORDINARY SHARES | 07/15/2015 | | | М | 16,000 | А | \$ 11.1 | 163,450 | D | | |
| CLASS A ORDINARY SHARES | 07/15/2015 | | | F <u>(1)</u> | 5,938 | D | \$ 11.1 | 157,512 | D | | |
| CLASS A ORDINARY SHARES | 07/15/2015 | | | S <u>(2)</u> | 10,062 | D | \$ 29.802 (3) | 147,450 | D | | |
| CLASS A | | | | | | | | 22,870 | Ι | See | |

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | 4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8) | 5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) | 6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) | | 7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4) | |
|---|---|---|---|--|--|--|--------------------|---|------------------------------------|
| | | | | Code V | (A) (D) | Date Exercisable | Expiration Date | Title | Amount or Number of Share |
| Stock options (right to buy) | \$ 11.1 | 07/15/2015 | | М | 16,000 | <u>(5)</u> | 08/15/2015 | CLASS A ORDINARY SHARES | 16,00 |

Reporting Owners

| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Relationships | | | | | | |
|--|---------------|------------|---------|-------|--|--|--|
| | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | | |
| Goldberg Leonard R 505 SOUTH ORANGE AVE UNIT 402 SARASOTA, FL 34236 | Х | | | | | | |
| Signatures | | | | | | | |
| /s/ Tim Courtis as attorney-in-fact | C | 07/17/2015 | | | | | |

<u>**</u>Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) These shares were disposed by the reporting person to the issuer in lieu of the exercise price as the reporting person opted for a cashless exercise.

(2) These shares were sold pursuant to a trading plan adopted by the Reporting Person on November 27, 2013, in accordance with Rule 10b5-1 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

(3) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$29.64 to \$30.05 inclusive. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, Greenlight Capital Re, Ltd., or security holders of Greenlight Capital Re, Ltd., full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

- (4) These shares are held for the account of a trust for which the Reporting Person retains beneficial ownership.
- (5) These share options were fully exercisable as of July 15, 2015.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.